

Sessions Case No. - 239/2018

Order No. - 15

Dated - 10.05.2019

Today is fixed for evince.

Members of the Local Bar Association abstains themselves from the court works as per resolution.

None takes steps today.

Perused the record. Considered.

S/R upon C.S.W. No. 4 & 5 returned after duly served.

No witness is present.

Re-schedule the same.

Accordingly, Fix :- 29.05.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 1

“ 30.05.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2

“ 31.05.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 3 and

“ 01.06.2019 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 4.

Prosecution is directed to take steps to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the date fixed.

D/C

**Sessions Judge-in-charge
Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge-in-charge
Jalpaiguri**