

Sessions Case No. 239 of 2018
(C.N.R. No. WBJP01-005117-2018)

Order No. 94, Dated : 03.01.2025

Accused Munilal Oraon is brought under arrest by Maynaguri P.S on the strength of warrant of arrest and produced before this Court along with documents like accused-challan, warrant of arrest, memo of arrest and medical document.

Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

No advocate is representing the accused person to defend his case.

Accordingly send a copy of this order to the Secretary, D.L.S.A, Jalpaiguri with a direction to engage one LADC to defend the accused person in this case.

Fix 10.01.2025 for production of accused person and appearance of LADC.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri