

CNR:-WBJP01-005117-2018

Order No:- 101

Dated:-25.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/P/A.

Out of four (04) accused persons, two (02) of them namely Sukumar Oraon & Budhni Oraon on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer from the LADCS is present on behalf of the accused persons.

Accused Munilal Oraon on c/b is absent & represented through Ld. Lawyer U/s-355 of BNSS.

Ld. P.P is present.

Perused the record. Considered.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Surety is directed to produce the accused Munilal Oraon on the next date fixed positively i.d W/A will be issued against the accused.

No ER of W/P/A received in respect of accused Subanti Oraon.

Issue reminder upon the concerned P.S through I/C of Maynaguri with a direction to execute the same positively by the date fixed.

Fix 11.08.2025 for appearance of the accused persons & ER of W/P/A.

Let a copy of the same be forwarded to the I/C, Maynaguri P.S for information & strict compliance.

D/C

Sessions Judge, Jpg

Sessions Judge, Jpg