

Sessions Case No.239 of 2018
CNR:-WBJP01-005117-2018

Order No:-116
Dated:-09.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.
Accused persons namely Sukumar Oraon and Budhni Oraon on c/b are present by filing hazira.
Another accused namely Munilal Oraon is produced from J/C & remanded to J/C.
Ld. Lawyer from LADC files hazira along with a petition for bail on behalf of the accused Munilal Oraon. Subsequently, the bail petition is not pressed by the Ld. Lawyer. Let the same be kept with the record.
Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.
No P.W is present today.
Perused the record. Considered.
Ld. P.O is on leave.
The case is thus adjourned.
Fix 17.07.2026 for evidence of CSW No.02 & 06,
Fix 18.07.2026 for evidence of CSW No.07, 08 & 09.
To date for production/appearance of accused persons.
Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri